Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 2002 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 9
Data Sheet
Cisco Long-Reach Ethernet
Solution
The Cisco Long-Reach Ethernet (LRE)
networking solution delivers cost-effective,

All other trademarks mentioned in this document or Web site are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply a partnership relationship between Cisco and any other company.
(0203R)
04/02 BW8196
Ordering Information
For More Information on Cisco Products, Contact:
• US and Canada: 800 553-NETS (6387)
• Europe: 32 2 778 4242
• Australia: 612 9935 4107
• Other: 408 526-7209
• World Wide Web URL: http://www.cisco.com
Model Number Description
WS-C2924-LRE-XL Catalyst 2924 LRE XL switch: 24-port LRE
+ 4-port 10/100
WS-C2912-LRE-XL Catalyst 2912 LRE XL switch: 12-port LRE
+ 4-port 10/100
CISCO575-LRE-6P Cisco 575 LRE CPE device (6 pack): 1-port
Ethernet + 2 RJ-11 connectors
CISCO575-LRE-24P Cisco 575 LRE CPE device (24 pack): 1-port
Ethernet + 2 RJ-11 connectors
CISCO585-LRE Cisco 585 LRE CPE device: 4-port Ethernet
+ 2 RJ-11 connectors
CISCO585-LRE-6P Cisco 585 LRE CPE device (6 racks): 4-port
Ethernet + 2 RJ-11 connectors
CISCO585-LRE-24P Cisco 585 LRE CPE device (24 racks):
4-port Ethernet + 2 RJ-11 connectors
PS-1M-LRE-48 Cisco LRE 48 POTS Splitter: 48 ports